Thomson WhisperTrakTM Electric Linear Actuators
Quiet, Strong and Compact
w w w . t h o m s o n l i n e a r . c o m
Thomson  -
Linear Motion. Optimized.
Often the ideal design solution is not about finding the fastest, sturdiest, most accurate or even the least expensive option.
Rather, the ideal solution is the optimal balance of performance, life and cost.
Thomson is best positioned to help you most quickly configure the optimal linear motion solution for your application.

Dimensions
Cable length, see
ordering key page 10
W • • 02 (max. load 2000 N (450 lbs)
Stroke "S" mm (inch) 100 (3.94) 200 (7.87) 300 (11.81) 400 (15.75) 500 (19.69)
Retracted Length "L" mm (inch) 238 (9.37) 338 (12.31) 438 (17.24) 589 (23.19) 689 (27.13)
Weight kg (lbs) 1.20 (2.65) 1.35 (2.98) 1.5 (3.31) 1.65 (3.64) 1.80 (3.97)
Performance Diagram
1
3
4
0
2 (0.08)
4 (0.16)
6 (0.24)
8 (0.31)
SPEED [mm/s (in/sec)]
0 500 1000 1500 2000
Dynamic Load [N (lbs)]
0
2
510 (0.39)
Current [A]
(112.5) (450)(225) (337.5)
Speed Current @ 12 VDC Current @ 24 VDC
5.1 Dimensions
Actuator Limit Switch and Feedback Options
Electronic Limit Switches / Low Level Switching, ELS (Option E)
An optional Electric Limit Switch (ELS) can be integrated into Thomson WhisperTrak electric linear
actuators. This electronic control automatically turns off power to the motor when current exceeds
a preset threshold either at ends of stroke or due to a mid-stroke overload condition. This current
threshold is directly related to thrust and can be set at the factory during assembly to independently
control extend and retract travel. The default setting is rated dynamic load plus 20% (2.4KN).
9
WhisperTrakTM
1. Model and input voltage
W12 = WhisperTrakTM, 12 VDC
W24 = WhisperTrakTM, 24 VDC
2. Maximum dynamic force
02- = 2000 N (450 lbs)
3. Lead screw diameter, TPI (threads / inch) and type
58A = 5 (0.465 inches), 8 threads / inch, acme
4. Maximum stroke length
10- = 100 mm
20- = 200 mm
30- = 300 mm
40- = 400 mm
50- = 500 mm
5. Limit switch and feedback options
N = no option - for use with Thomson DCG Control
E = electronicl limit switches / low level switching (ELS)
6. Adapter position1 and anti-rotation mechanism options
S =  standard mounting adapter position, no anti rotation
3  =  mounting adapters turned 90°, no anti rotation
A =  standard mounting adapter position with anti-rotation
M = mounting adapters turned 90° with anti-rotation
7. Cable and Connector Options
1 = 1 meter long cable with flying leads (for customer supplied connectors)
2 = 1 meter long cable with phono type connector, Ø 6.3 mm
3 = 2 meter long cable with DIN type connector (used with DCG Control)
4 = 1 meter long cable with Pac Con type connector (includes mating
       connector)
5 = 1 meter long cable with Pac Con type connector for the actuator
       motor (includes mating connector) and flying leads for limit switch
       and feedback options
8. Enclosure color
B =  black
W = white
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W12 02- 58A 10- N S 1 B